In re: Approval of Resolution for Madison County Law Enforcement Appreciation Week

did offer and did second a motion to approve the Resolution declaring the week of May 10th thru May 16th, 2020 as Madison County Law Enforcement Appreciation Week, to wit:

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

WHEREAS, the week of May 10th thru May 16th, 2020, has been designated as "Madison County Law Enforcement Appreciation Week"; and,

WHEREAS, citizens of Madison County, Mississippi, are extremely indebted to the committed, well-trained, hard-working members of its Sheriff's Department and staff; and,

WHEREAS, as part of the celebration and commemoration of the outstanding work of the Sheriff's Department of Madison County, Mississippi, the Board of Supervisors, as well as the citizens of Madison County, wish to commend and thank its well-trained, loyal force for its commitment to Madison County, and its further commitment to providing a safe and secure county in which to live.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, I, Gerald Steen, President of the Board of Supervisors of Madison County, Mississippi, do hereby declare the week of May 10th thru May 16th, 2020, as "Madison County Law Enforcement Appreciation Week" of and for Madison County, Mississippi; and, call upon its residents to recognize and participate in this special observance and honor of our law enforcement officials.

The vote on the matter being as follows:

Supervisor Karl Banks	
Supervisor Trey Baxter	
Supervisor Sheila Jones	
Supervisor Gerald Steen	
Supervisor Paul Griffin	

the matter carried unanimously and said Resolution was and is hereby approved and the Board President was and is hereby authorized.

SO ORDERED this the 6th day of April, 2020.